

Caesars Interactive Entertainment New Jersey LLC – WSOP.com WSOP Online Finale Circuit Event Terms and Conditions Shared Liquidity with Nevada-Delaware (as permitted by law)

Caesars Interactive Entertainment New Jersey LLC DBA WSOP.com ("CIENJ") WSOP Online Finale Circuit Event refers to the event beginning 6/3/20 at 7:00pm and ending 6/14/20 approximately at 11:59pm EST. All times are Eastern Standard Times.

Terms and conditions for any WSOP.com bonus promotion are to be read in conjunction with the WSOP.com Terms of Service http://www.wsop.com/legal/terms-conditions-nj.asp, the WSOP.com Bonus Policy http://www.wsop.com/legal/bonus-policy-nj.asp and the General Rules http://www.wsop.com/GeneralRules. In the event of a conflict between the Terms of Service, Bonus Policy, general rules and the specific bonus terms herein, the specific bonus terms here in shall prevail.

1. Eligibility

Player eligibility is subject to WSOP.com discretion and the terms and conditions set out below:

- To be eligible, a player must have a valid and verified WSOP.com real money account.
- This is a marketing offer that may be offered to selected players via phone, email or other online method, direct mail, or distributed at events.
- Dates and times for this promotion will be provided in the marketing collateral.
- This is a shared series with Delaware. Delaware players are not eligible for Global Casino Championship seat prizing, GCC points, or the leaderboard.

2. Specific Terms & Conditions

- All information about each specific tournament can be found on the WSOP.com client.
- Players may register for a tournament within the WSOP.com client by clicking the
 Tournament tab and then double-clicking on the desired tournament name. A
 screen will open that contains a "register" button. Upon clicking "register," the
 player will receive a confirmation. The player will continue registration by clicking
 "proceed," or "cancel." When successfully registered, the player will see a pop-up
 indicating successful registration. If the game is in progress, the player will be

seated; if prior to start, a table will open up within the WSOP.com client when the tournament begins

tournament begins					
				Re-	
Date	Event	Buy-in	GTD	entry	Time/EST
3-Jun	Online Finale Circuit Kick-Off	\$215	\$100,000	2x	7pm
4-Jun	Online Finale No Limit Hold'em	\$320	\$100,000	2x	7pm
	Online Finale No Limit Hold'em Turbo				
5-Jun	Deepstack	\$250	\$100,000	2x	7pm
6-Jun	Online Finale Circuit BIG 500	\$500	\$150,000	3x	5pm
7-Jun	Online Finale Circuit Monster Stack	\$525	\$200,000	3x	5pm
8-Jun	Online Finale Circuit Freezeout	\$320	\$100,000		7pm
9-Jun	Online Finale Circuit High Roller 6-Max	\$1,000	\$150,000	2x	7pm
10-Jun	Online Circuit No Limit Hold'em	\$215	\$100,000	2x	7pm
11-Jun	Online Circuit No Limit Hold'em	\$320	\$100,000	2x	7pm
12-Jun	Online Circuit No Limit Hold'em Monster Stack	\$320	\$100,000	3x	7pm
13-Jun	Online Finale Circuit Double Stack	\$320	\$150,000	2x	5pm
14-Jun	Online Finale Circuit Main Event	\$525	\$300,000	3x	5pm

- The top 15% of the playing field will be paid.
- Players who cash in these tournaments will have their first and last name added to the Circuit Leaderboard.
- The CIE-NJ Accounting Department will review the Patron Account Adjustment report for bonus adjustments in accordance with 13:690-1.9.
- Any net winnings of \$5,000 or more will require a W2G. In accordance with 13:6901.9(n), Caesars Interactive Entertainment Accounting/Auditing will review,
 complete, and send IRS tax forms to all patrons that have taxable events for poker
 and casino games, and will release a player's funds once completed tax forms are
 returned and confirmed.
- Winning players are responsible for any and all taxes, licenses, registrations, and other fees.
- Redemption: Winning patrons will receive their funds via their Internet account. A
 CIE representative will contact each winner within 72 hours of the event to get ring
 information. Players who do not respond to ring info request after 7 days will forfeit
 their ring. Ring will be mailed to the winners address on file within 10 to 12 weeks.
 All revenue will be recorded and reconciled in accordance with Internal Control
 Section 13:690-1.9(d).
- This promotion is being conducted in accordance with N.J.AC. 13:69D-1.9 CIE Promotions will retain details of all participants for 60 days after the event in accordance with N.J.A.C. 13:69D-1.8(g)6xxi.
- Valid only in New Jersey, Nevada, and Delaware.
- Customer Support can be reached at NJSupport@WSOP.com or at 1-855-218-6232.

Must be 21 or older to gamble. Must be physically located within the state of New Jersey to participate in any Caesars Interactive promotion. Know When to Stop Before You Start®

Gambling Problem? Call 1-800-GAMBLER.

©2020 Caesars Interactive Entertainment Company, LLC